
CESCOM 20 - Projected Maintenance Due

Owner: FLIGHT GROUP CORPORATION

Aircraft Model: 525B - CJ3

Aircraft Serial: 525B-0241

Unit: 0241 N241CJReg No:

Airworthiness: 15-May-2008

Print Date: 07-Jan-2026 10:14AM

Tracking
Rate

Last Actual Daily Utilization Projection

Hours
Events/

Landings Date Average Projected Hours
Events/

Landings Days Months

AIRCRAFT 5349.5 4586 31-Dec-2025 .87 0.66 74.28 55 113 3

ENG 1 5349.5 4586 31-Dec-2025 .87 0.66 74.28 55 113 3

ENG 2 5349.5 4586 31-Dec-2025 .87 0.66 74.28 55 113 3

AIR COND 3303 31-Dec-2025 .57 0.33 37.13 113 3

** Please note the presentation of Service Bulletins without due times will no longer appear on this report. All applicable Service Bulletins can still be
found on the CESCOM 10 report. Please contact your Aircraft Analyst for any questions regarding this change.

Program Types

AIRCRAFT SERIAL/REGNO: 525B-0241 / N241CJ MODEL: 525B - CJ3 MANUFACTURER: TEXTRON AVIATION INC.

UTILIZATION: N/A

OPERATING REGULATION: N/A

REGION OF OPERATION: N/A

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT: DIGITAL CLOCK  BATTERY

ENGINE NO. 1 SERIAL/PART: 141497 / 67000-200 MODEL: FJ44-3A/-3A-24 MANUFACTURER: WILLIAMS INTERNATIONAL

UTILIZATION: N/A

OPERATING REGULATION: N/A

REGION OF OPERATION: N/A

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT: N/A

ENGINE NO. 2 SERIAL/PART: 141496 / 67000-200 MODEL: FJ44-3A/-3A-24 MANUFACTURER: WILLIAMS INTERNATIONAL

UTILIZATION: N/A

OPERATING REGULATION: N/A

REGION OF OPERATION: N/A

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT: N/A

These program types are defined in the OEM manual and can differ from your other settings. These selections will impact the active OEM interval defined on the 

aircraft status. 

As an example,

1. Your aircraft might be EASA registered but you choose to follow the OEM recommended interval for Transport Canada. In that case the operating 

regulation would be TCCA and can be set to EASA if OEM did not specify intervals for EASA operation. 

2. Region of Operation is driven from the OEM manual and the selection between Airframe, Engine and APU can differ since the OEM manual can have 

requirements dependent on different regions of operation. 
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New Requirements/Action Items

DUE 1

DUE 2

Item Code Description Part Number C/W Time 1 Adj. TSO 1 RemainsTBO 1
Position Drawing # / Task # Part Serial No C/W Time 2 + or - TSO 2TBO 2 RemainsCity Mod Lvl

DAYS 30 DAYS
MANDATORY

13-Feb-2026 New Req

FAA 2025-26-06 APPLIANCE AD -  INCORRECT USAGE OF PORTABLE BREATHING EQUIPMENT

Scheduled Maintenance Tasks

DUE 1

DUE 2

Item Code Description Part Number C/W Time 1 Adj. TSO 1 RemainsTBO 1
Position Drawing # / Task # Part Serial No C/W Time 2 + or - TSO 2TBO 2 RemainsCity Mod Lvl

MTH

HRS

LDG

17-Jan-2023

4524.8

3961

0

0

0

36

1200

9912372-1

NSN
31-Jan-2026

5724.8

24 d

375.3

324204

TASK# 32-42-05-960 RDU

BRAKE HYDRAULIC PACK ASSEMBLY FILTER ELEMENT DISCARD (REPLACE)

MTH

HRS

LDG

17-Jan-2023

4524.8

3961

0

0

0

36

1200

AN6237-1

NSN
31-Jan-2026

5724.8

24 d

375.3

324205

TASK# 32-42-04-960 RDU

BRAKE RESERVOIR AIR FILTER AND BRAKE RESERVOIR SUPPLY LINE FILTER DISCARD (REPLACE)

MTH

HRS

LDG

06-Jan-2023

4509.9

3950

36

1200

31-Jan-2026

5709.9

24 d

360.4

A561001

RDU

WINDSHIELD OPTICAL PRISM INSPECTION

MTH

HRS

LDG

21-Nov-2025

5310.3

4564

3 28-Feb-2026 1 m 21 d

28-00-02-220

UNK

MICROBIOLOGICAL CONTAMINATION INSPECTION (AIRPLANES NOT USING THE BIOCIDAL PREVENTATIVE TREATEMENT)

MTH

HRS

LDG

28-Mar-2024

4823.7

4208

24

600

31-Mar-2026

5423.7

2 m 24 d

74.2

5-12-12

051212 KRDU

INSPECTION DOCUMENT 12

MTH

HRS

LDG

21-Nov-2025

5310.3

4564

4

200

S3597-8

41384139
31-Mar-2026

5510.3

2 m 24 d

160.8

A243301

UNK

CONCORD LEAD ACID BATTERY (CAPACITY TO CHECK) FUNCTIONAL CHECK. NOTE: THE INSPECTION SCHEDULE MAY BE ADJUSTED AFTER THE
USEFUL BATTERY LIFE IS ESTABLISHED, BASED ON OPERATIONS. TASK 24-33-00-210

MTH

HRS

LDG

04-Apr-2024

4827.5

4210

24
2100-1020-02

000360321

30-Apr-2026 3 m 23 dB237001

051206 RDU

COCKPIT VOICE RECORDER (CVR) FUNCTIONAL CHECK
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Service Bulletins

DUE 1

DUE 2

Item Code Description Part Number C/W Time 1 Adj. TSO 1 RemainsTBO 1
Position Drawing # / Task # Part Serial No C/W Time 2 + or - TSO 2TBO 2 RemainsCity Mod Lvl

MTH

HRS

MSC -RECOMMENDED
5500 150.5

SB FJ44-72-140
R01

E1

GEARBOX HOUSING ASSEMBLY - INSPECTION

MTH

HRS

MSC -RECOMMENDED
5500 150.5

SB FJ44-72-140
R01

E2

GEARBOX HOUSING ASSEMBLY - INSPECTION

MTH

HRS

MSC -MANDATORY
5500 150.5

SB FJ44-79-011
R06

E1

OIL - MAGNETIC SELF-CLOSING VALVE - REPLACE

MTH

HRS

MSC -MANDATORY
5500 150.5

SB FJ44-79-011
R06

E2

OIL - MAGNETIC SELF-CLOSING VALVE - REPLACE

MTH

HRS

MSC -RECOMMENDED
5500 150.5

SB FJ44-79-013
R05

E1

OIL - OIL FILLER CAP ASSEMBLY - REPLACE

MTH

HRS

MSC -RECOMMENDED
5500 150.5

SB FJ44-79-013
R05

E2

OIL - OIL FILLER CAP ASSEMBLY - REPLACE

HRS

MSC CSIRECOMMENDED
5500 150.5

SB WI-73-1009 R05

E1

ENGINE FUEL AND CONTROL - FUEL TUBE ASSEMBLIES - REPLACE

HRS

MSC CSIRECOMMENDED
5500 150.5

SB WI-73-1009 R05

E2

ENGINE FUEL AND CONTROL - FUEL TUBE ASSEMBLIES - REPLACE

MTH

HRS

MSC -RECOMMENDED
5500 150.5

SB WI-75-1001 R02

E1

AIR - I.P. BLEED VALVE LEVER PIN - REPLACE

MTH

HRS

MSC -RECOMMENDED
5500 150.5

SB WI-75-1001 R02

E2

AIR - I.P. BLEED VALVE LEVER PIN - REPLACE

MTH

HRS

MSC DUE

8287.1 2937.6

SB WI-73-1040 R03

E2

ENGINE FUEL AND CONTROL - FUEL DELIVERY UNIT - REPLACE

MTH

HRS

MSC DUE

8410.4 3060.9

SB WI-73-1040 R03

E1

ENGINE FUEL AND CONTROL - FUEL DELIVERY UNIT - REPLACE

MTH

LDG 8000
ENCMANDATORY

7736 3150

SB WI-72-1034 R04

E2

HP TURBINE - RE-IDENTIFY ASSEMBLY AND DISK

MTH

LDG 8000
ENCMANDATORY

7940 3354

SB WI-72-1034 R04

E1

HP TURBINE - RE-IDENTIFY ASSEMBLY AND DISK

MTH

MSC -RECOMMENDED

SB 525B-24-12 ELECTRICAL POWER - JUMPER INSTALLATION IN THE COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY

MTH

MSC -RECOMMENDED

SB 525B-27-07 FLIGHT CONTROLS - ELEVATOR TRIM WHEEL INSPECTION

MTH

MSC -RECOMMENDED

SL 525B-29-02 HYDRAULIC POWER - ENGINE DRIVEN HYDRAULIC PUMP VERIFICATION
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