



CESCOM 20 - Projected Maintenance Due

Owner: **FLIGHT GROUP CORPORATION**
 Aircraft Model: **525B - CJ3**
 Aircraft Serial: **525B-0241**
 Unit: **0241** Reg No: **N241CJ**
 Airworthiness: **15-May-2008**
 Print Date: **07-Jan-2026 10:14AM**

Tracking Rate	Last Actual			Daily Utilization		Projection			
	Hours	Events/Landings	Date	Average	Projected	Hours	Events/Landings	Days	Months
AIRCRAFT	5349.5	4586	31-Dec-2025	.87	0.66	74.28	55	113	3
ENG 1	5349.5	4586	31-Dec-2025	.87	0.66	74.28	55	113	3
ENG 2	5349.5	4586	31-Dec-2025	.87	0.66	74.28	55	113	3
AIR COND	3303		31-Dec-2025	.57	0.33	37.13		113	3

**** Please note the presentation of Service Bulletins without due times will no longer appear on this report. All applicable Service Bulletins can still be found on the CESCOM 10 report. Please contact your Aircraft Analyst for any questions regarding this change.**

New Requirements/Action Items

Item Code	Description	Part Number	C/W Time 1	Adj.	TBO 1	TSO 1	DUE 1	Remains		
Position	Drawing # / Task #	City	Mod Lvl	Part Serial No	C/W Time 2	+ or -	TBO 2	TSO 2	DUE 2	Remains
FAA 2025-26-06	APPLIANCE AD - INCORRECT USAGE OF PORTABLE BREATHING EQUIPMENT									
							30 DAYS		13-Feb-2026	New Req
										MANDATORY

Scheduled Maintenance Tasks

Item Code	Description	Part Number	C/W Time 1	Adj.	TBO 1	TSO 1	DUE 1	Remains		
Position	Drawing # / Task #	City	Mod Lvl	Part Serial No	C/W Time 2	+ or -	TBO 2	TSO 2	DUE 2	Remains
324204	BRAKE HYDRAULIC PACK ASSEMBLY FILTER ELEMENT DISCARD (REPLACE)									
	TASK# 32-42-05-960	RDU		9912372-1	MTH 17-Jan-2023		36	0	31-Jan-2026	24 d
				NSN	HRS 4524.8		1200	0	5724.8	375.3
					LDG 3961			0		
324205	BRAKE RESERVOIR AIR FILTER AND BRAKE RESERVOIR SUPPLY LINE FILTER DISCARD (REPLACE)									
	TASK# 32-42-04-960	RDU		AN6237-1	MTH 17-Jan-2023		36	0	31-Jan-2026	24 d
				NSN	HRS 4524.8		1200	0	5724.8	375.3
					LDG 3961			0		
A561001	WINDSHIELD OPTICAL PRISM INSPECTION									
		RDU			MTH 06-Jan-2023		36		31-Jan-2026	24 d
					HRS 4509.9		1200		5709.9	360.4
					LDG 3950					
28-00-02-220	MICROBIOLOGICAL CONTAMINATION INSPECTION (AIRPLANES NOT USING THE BIOCIDAL PREVENTATIVE TREATMENT)									
		UNK			MTH 21-Nov-2025		3		28-Feb-2026	1 m 21 d
					HRS 5310.3					
					LDG 4564					
5-12-12	INSPECTION DOCUMENT 12									
<i>051212</i>		KRDU			MTH 28-Mar-2024		24		31-Mar-2026	2 m 24 d
					HRS 4823.7		600		5423.7	74.2
					LDG 4208					
A243301	CONCORD LEAD ACID BATTERY (CAPACITY TO CHECK) FUNCTIONAL CHECK. NOTE: THE INSPECTION SCHEDULE MAY BE ADJUSTED AFTER THE USEFUL BATTERY LIFE IS ESTABLISHED, BASED ON OPERATIONS. TASK 24-33-00-210									
		UNK		S3597-8	MTH 21-Nov-2025		4		31-Mar-2026	2 m 24 d
				41384139	HRS 5310.3		200		5510.3	160.8
					LDG 4564					
B237001	COCKPIT VOICE RECORDER (CVR) FUNCTIONAL CHECK									
<i>051206</i>		RDU		2100-1020-02	MTH 04-Apr-2024		24		30-Apr-2026	3 m 23 d
				000360321	HRS 4827.5					
					LDG 4210					



CESCOM 20 - Projected Maintenance Due

Owner: **FLIGHT GROUP CORPORATION**
 Aircraft Model: **525B - CJ3**
 Aircraft Serial: **525B-0241**
 Unit: **0241** Reg No: **N241CJ**
 Airworthiness: **15-May-2008**
 Print Date: **07-Jan-2026 10:14AM**

Tracking Rate	Last Actual			Daily Utilization		Projection			
	Hours	Events/Landings	Date	Average	Projected	Hours	Events/Landings	Days	Months
AIRCRAFT	5349.5	4586	31-Dec-2025	.87	0.66	74.28	55	113	3
ENG 1	5349.5	4586	31-Dec-2025	.87	0.66	74.28	55	113	3
ENG 2	5349.5	4586	31-Dec-2025	.87	0.66	74.28	55	113	3
AIR COND	3303		31-Dec-2025	.57	0.33	37.13		113	3

**** Please note the presentation of Service Bulletins without due times will no longer appear on this report. All applicable Service Bulletins can still be found on the CESCOM 10 report. Please contact your Aircraft Analyst for any questions regarding this change.**

Service Bulletins

Item Code	Description	Part Number	C/W Time 1	Adj.	TBO 1	TSO 1	DUE 1	Remains		
Position	Drawing # / Task #	City	Mod Lvl	Part Serial No	C/W Time 2	+ or -	TBO 2	TSO 2	DUE 2	Remains
SB FJ44-72-140 R01 E1	GEARBOX HOUSING ASSEMBLY - INSPECTION			MTH HRS RECOMMENDED					5500	150.5
SB FJ44-72-140 R01 E2	GEARBOX HOUSING ASSEMBLY - INSPECTION			MTH HRS RECOMMENDED					5500	150.5
SB FJ44-79-011 R06 E1	OIL - MAGNETIC SELF-CLOSING VALVE - REPLACE			MTH HRS MANDATORY					5500	150.5
SB FJ44-79-011 R06 E2	OIL - MAGNETIC SELF-CLOSING VALVE - REPLACE			MTH HRS MANDATORY					5500	150.5
SB FJ44-79-013 R05 E1	OIL - OIL FILLER CAP ASSEMBLY - REPLACE			MTH HRS RECOMMENDED					5500	150.5
SB FJ44-79-013 R05 E2	OIL - OIL FILLER CAP ASSEMBLY - REPLACE			MTH HRS RECOMMENDED					5500	150.5
SB WI-73-1009 R05 E1	ENGINE FUEL AND CONTROL - FUEL TUBE ASSEMBLIES - REPLACE			HRS RECOMMENDED			CSI		5500	150.5
SB WI-73-1009 R05 E2	ENGINE FUEL AND CONTROL - FUEL TUBE ASSEMBLIES - REPLACE			HRS RECOMMENDED			CSI		5500	150.5
SB WI-75-1001 R02 E1	AIR - I.P. BLEED VALVE LEVER PIN - REPLACE			MTH HRS RECOMMENDED					5500	150.5
SB WI-75-1001 R02 E2	AIR - I.P. BLEED VALVE LEVER PIN - REPLACE			MTH HRS RECOMMENDED					5500	150.5
SB WI-73-1040 R03 E2	ENGINE FUEL AND CONTROL - FUEL DELIVERY UNIT - REPLACE			MTH HRS MSC			DUE		8287.1	2937.6
SB WI-73-1040 R03 E1	ENGINE FUEL AND CONTROL - FUEL DELIVERY UNIT - REPLACE			MTH HRS MSC			DUE		8410.4	3060.9
SB WI-72-1034 R04 E2	HP TURBINE - RE-IDENTIFY ASSEMBLY AND DISK			MTH LDG MANDATORY			8000 ENC		7736	3150
SB WI-72-1034 R04 E1	HP TURBINE - RE-IDENTIFY ASSEMBLY AND DISK			MTH LDG MANDATORY			8000 ENC		7940	3354
SB 525B-24-12	ELECTRICAL POWER - JUMPER INSTALLATION IN THE COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY			MTH RECOMMENDED						
SB 525B-27-07	FLIGHT CONTROLS - ELEVATOR TRIM WHEEL INSPECTION			MTH RECOMMENDED						
SL 525B-29-02	HYDRAULIC POWER - ENGINE DRIVEN HYDRAULIC PUMP VERIFICATION			MTH RECOMMENDED						